THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE AT CHATTANOOGA FEE SCHEDULE FY 2016-17

	UNDERGRADUATE															
	FEES						IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE				OUT-OF-STATE					
	MAINTENANCE	STUDENT	DEBT	HEALTH	ATHLETIC	GREEN	LIBRARY	FACILITIES	TRAN	TECH	INT'L	TOTAL	TUITION		TOTAL	
		ACTIVITY	SERVICE											REGIONAL TUITION		
HRS														CREDIT		HRS
1	282	10		60	20	10	25	100	4	12	10	546	672	504.00	714.00	1
2	564	20		60	40	10	25	100	8	24	10	887	1344	1008.00	1223.00	2
3	846	30		60	60	10	25	100	12	36	10	1228	2016	1512.00	1732.00	3
4	1128	40	52	60	80	10	25	100	16	48	10	1569	2688	2016.00	2241.00	4
5	1410	50	65	60	100	10	25	100	20	60	10	1910	3360	2520.00	2750.00	5
6	1692	60	78	60	120	10	25	100	24	72	10	2251	4032	3024.00	3259.00	6
7	1974	70	91	60	140	10	25	100	28	84	10	2592	4704	3528.00	3768.00	7
8	2256	80	104	60	160	10	25	100	32	96	10	2933	5376	4032.00	4277.00	8
9	2538	90	117	60	180	10	25	100	36	108	10	3274	6048	4536.00	4786.00	9
10	2820	100	130	60	200	10		100	40	120	10	3615	6720	5040.00	5295.00	10
11	3102	110	143	60	220	10	25	100	44	125	10	3949	7392	5544.00	5797.00	11
12	3384	120	150	60	240	10	25	100	48	125	10	4272	8059	6044.25	6286.75	12

	GRADUATE															
	FEES								IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE		OUT-OF-STATE					
	MAINTENANCE	STUDENT	DEBT	HEALTH	ATHLETIC	GREEN	LIBRARY	FACILITIES	TRAN	TECH	INT'L	TOTAL	TUITION		TOTAL	
		ACTIVITY	SERVICE											REGIONAL TUITION		
HRS														CREDIT		HRS
1	450	10	13	60	20	10	25	100	4	12	10	714	895	671.25	937.75	1
2	900				40	10		100	8	24	10	1223	1790	1342.50	1670.50	2
3	1350	30	39	60	60	10	25	100	12	36	10	1732	2685	2013.75	2403.25	3
4	1800	40	52	60	80	10	25	100	16	48	10	2241	3580	2685.00	3136.00	4
5	2250				100	10		100	20	60	10	2750	4475	3356.25	3868.75	5
6	2700	60	78	60	120	10		100	24	72	10	3259	5370	4027.50	4601.50	6
7	3150	70	91	60	140	10	25	100	28	84	10	3768	6265	4698.75	5334.25	7
8	3600							100		96	10	4277	7160	5370.00		
9	4050	120	150	60	240	10	25	100	48	125	10	4938	8059	6044.25	6952.75	9

MISCELLANEOUS FEES		DORM RATES PER SEMESTER	
IEP and Work Prof. Undergraduate	64	Boling Apartments 3 BR (private)	2539
IEP and Work Prof. Graduate	102	Boling Apartments 4 BR (private)	2472
Application Fee - Undergraduate	30	Johnson Obear Apts 3 BR (private)	2956
Application Fee - Graduate	35	Johnson Obear Apts 4 BR (private)	2902
Application Fee - Graduate International	40	Lockmiller Apts 2 BR (6 person)	1972
Installment Payment Plan Fee	30	Lockmiller Apts 2 BR (shared)	2420
Graduation Application Late Fee	50	Lockmiller Apts 2 BR (private)	3205
Applied Music Fee (per half / hr.)	100	Stagmaier Suites 2 BR (shared)	2260
Applied Music Fee (per hour)	200	Guerry Apartments 2 BR (shared)	2755
Lab/Studio Fee	25	Guerry Apartments 3 BR (private)	3610
Educational Psychology Lab Fee	30	Guerry Apartments 3 BR (shared)	2876
Cooperative Ed Fee	25	Decosimo Apartments 1 BR (shared)	2876
Communications Course Fee	50	Decosimo Apartments 3 BR (private)	3610
Practicum Course Fee	50	Decosimo Apartments 4 BR (private)	3490
Safety & First Aid Licensure Fee	15	Stophel Apartments 2 BR (private)	4185
Differential Fee - Business (per credit hour)	56	Stophel Apartments 2 BR (shared)	2755
Differential Fee - Engineering (per credit hour)	56	Stophel Apartments 4 BR (private)	3610
Differential Fee - Nursing (per credit hour)	56	UC Foundation Apts 4 BR (private)	3610
Differential Fee - Physical Therapy (per credit hour)	56	Walker Apartments 4 BR (private)	3610
Differential Fee - Occupational Therapy(per credit hour)	56		
Online Support Fee (per credit hour)	56	MEAL PLAN RATES PER SEMESTER	
Seat Fee - Graduate International Education	250		
Seat Fee - Nursing Anesthesia Program	1000	7 Day All Access	1725
Seat Fee - Nursing Practitioner Programs	500	5 Day All Access	1665
Seat Fee - Occupational Therapy Doctorate Program	250	Block 160	1600
Seat Fee - Physical Therapy Doctorate Program	500	Block 100 (non-resident)	965 +Tax
		Block 75 (non-resident)	730 +Tax
PARKING RATES		Campus Connector (non-resident)	364 +Tax
		Mocs Buck Block (non-resident)	300 +Tax
Value Lot Parking (year)	70	Gold Club Fund (upperclassman resident)	725
General Parking (year)	140		
Reserved Parking (semester)	124	For additional details and comparisons of all the meal plans	
Reserved Parking (summer)	83	please visit www.utc.campusdish.com	
24HR Reserved Parking (semester)	143		
24HR Reserved Parking (summer)	96	For additional information on these or other fees of the	
South Campus Parking (semester)	200	University please visit www.utc.edu/bursar or contact the	
South Campus Parking (summer)	150	Bursar's Office at 423-425-4781.	